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CERTIFIED MAIL ~ RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. L /

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES é” / 7’ f /

BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

In re: Guy C. Callahan, D.P.M. : ~ Petition No. 881209- 19—015

CONSENT ORDER - % /

WHEREAS, Guy C. Callahan, D.P.M., of 136 Simsbury Road, Riverdale Farms, Avon,

Connecticut, has been issued license number 000236, to practice as a podiatrist by
the Department of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 375 of the General Statutes

of Connecticut, as amended; and

WHEREAS, Guy C. Callahan, D.P.M., hereinafter referred to as the Respondent, is
hereby charged with the following:
1. That, on or about July 18, 1988, he failed to conduct or obtain
preoperative blood work on patient Ellen Ronsivalli of South Windsor, CT.
2. That, o; or about July 18, 1988, he falled to document on patient Ellen
Ronsivalli's medical records that a homeopathic substance was
administered.
3. That, by his actions in 1. and 2. above he has violated the provisions of
§20-59 of the General Statutes.of Connecticut by failing to conform to

the accepted standards of the podiatry profession.

WHEREAS, Guy C. Callahan, in consideration of this Consent Order has chosen not to
contest the above allegations of wromgdoimg. Guy C. Callahan, while admitting no
gullt or wrongdoing, agrees that for purposes of proceedings before the Department

of Health Services and the Connecticut Board of Examiners in Podiatry, in which
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his podiatry license is at issue, the above allegations and this Consent
Order shall have the same.effect as if proven aud ordered after a full
hearing held pursuant to Sections 19a-9, 19a-10, and 20-59 of the General

Statutes of Connecticut.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 aund §20-59 of the General Statutes of -

Connecticut, Guy C. Callahan hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:

That he walves his right to a hearing on tﬁe merits of this matter.

That he will conduct or obtéin a patients bloodtesting, including, at a

pinimum, hemoglobin, hematocrit and glucose levels whenever osseous

surgery is planned.

That he will document the administration of any homeopathic substance on

a patient's medical record.

That any deviation by the Respondent from the terms specified above shall

résult in the following procedure:

a. That he will be notified in writing that the term(s) of the Consent
Order have been violated;. 7

b. That said notification shall include the act(s) or omission(sj which
allegedly viclate the order;

¢. That he will be allowed fifteen (15) days to demonstrate to the

Department of Health Services that he was in compliance with the
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terms of the order;

d. That if he does not demonstrate compliance or cure the violation
within the limited fifteen (15) day date certain congained in the
notification of violation to the satisfaction of the Department of
Health Services, a hearing will be héid before the Connecticut Board
of Examiners in Podiatry;

e. Evidence presented to said Board by either the Department of Health
Services or the Respondent shall be limited to the alleged
violation(s) of the term(s) of the Consent Order.

That he understands‘that this Consent Order is a matter of public record.

That Pe understands that this Consent Order may be considered as evidence

of the above violations in any proceeding before the Counnecticut Board of

Examiners in Podiatry (1) iun which his compliance with this same order is

at 1ssue, or (2) in which his compliance with §20-59 of the General

Stétutes of Connecticut, as amended, is at issue.

That thls Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject to

reconsideration, collateral attack or judicial review under any form or

in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject to appeal or
review under the provisions of Chapters 54 or 368a of the General

Statutes of Conneéticut, provided that this stipulation shall not deprive

him of any rights that he may have under the laws of the State of

Connecticut or of the United States.

This Consent Order is a revocable offer of settlement which may be

modified by mutual agreement or withdrawn by the Department of Health

Services at any time prior to its being executed by the last signatory.
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That this Consent Order 1s effective the first day of the next month
after which the seal of the last signatory is fixed to this document.
That he permits a represeﬁfative of the Public Health Hearing Office of
the Division of Medical Quality'Assurance,.Connecticut Department of
Health Services to present this Consent Order and the factual basis for
saild Consent Order to the Connecticut Board of Examiners in Podiatry. He
understands that said Board has complete and final discretion as to
whether or not an executed Consent Order is approved or granted. He
further agrees that the pre-hearing review form signed by him is
incorporated by reference into this Conseant Order.

That he has consulted with an attorney prior to signing this document.

* %
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I, Guy C. Callahan, D.P.M., have read the above Counsent Order, and I agree and

admit to the terms and allegations set forth therein. I further declare the

execution of this Consent Order to be my free act and deed.

G CEML i,

Guy C. éghllihan, D.P.M.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

by law to administer an oath or
/5>

affirmation ///
/bt7 Cmmn: 62x70i/e:s §/4/

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of
the Commissioner of Health Services on the | s day of jflk,
1993, it is hereby accepted.

Qe

Starfley K. Heck, Director\
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of the
e
] ! day 'jch”QL

Connecticut Board of Examiners in Podiatry on the

of Yo~ 1993, it is hereby ordered and accepted.

/N)/q/q\cujh, L\\‘ th~0b§%r~ )

Connecticut Board of Exanfiners in
Podiatry
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